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RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

Overall

1 LUCAS NEUFFER Evansville, IN M 25-29 00:24:12.70 05:46 5734

2 DAVID ECKARDT Evansville, IN M 45-49 00:25:09.44 06:00 5386

3 MACON SMITH Frankfort, KY M 30-34 00:31:19.88 07:28 5820

4 TRISTAN CATES Sebree, KY M 14-19 00:31:23.79 07:29 3989

5 CHRIS CATES Sebree, KY M 40-44 00:31:33.45 07:31 3988

6 TIM ELLERMAN Monroe City, IN M 40-44 00:32:09.92 07:40 5388

7 GARY BREIVOGEL Newburgh, IN M 55-59 00:32:19.70 07:42 3977

8 HARPER SMITH Frankfort, KY M 55-59 00:33:11.63 07:55 5819

9 ABBY HESSLER Evansville, IN F 13-under 00:33:13.91 07:55 5570

10 JEFF REID Vincennes, IN M 45-49 00:33:13.98 07:55 5746

11 MATTHEW MENKE Evansville, IN M 20-24 00:33:23.00 07:57 5660

12 ASHLEY GAMBLIN CATO Greenville, KY F 35-39 00:33:34.89 08:00 3990

13 CAROL SEILER Evansville, IN F 25-29 00:33:50.99 08:04 5763

14 ROBBICCAA WILLIAMS Evansville, IN F 20-24 00:33:54.57 08:05 5998

15 REBECCA ROBINSON Newburgh, IN F 40-44 00:34:21.26 08:11 5749

16 KENNY HOCHGESANG Jasper, IN M 55-59 00:36:09.52 08:37 5575

17 JOE BURKHARDT Bridgeport, IL M 50-54 00:36:11.23 08:37 3983
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18 AMY HALL Evansville, IN F 45-49 00:36:50.74 08:47 5406

19 JAMES PATTERSON Chandler, IN M 40-44 00:37:00.15 08:49 5741

20 KENDRA SCHOFFSTALL Evansville, IN F 55-59 00:38:00.23 09:03 5756

21 JAMES SIGLER Newburgh, IN M 35-39 00:38:15.85 09:07 5768

22 THOMAS DUGAN Evansville, IN M 45-49 00:38:23.94 09:09 5054

23 AUSTIN LOEHRLEIN Evansville, IN M 25-29 00:39:11.44 09:20 5648

24 ASHLEY JEWELL Henderson, KY F 30-34 00:39:11.98 09:21 5577

25 STEPHANIE KAYS Evansville, IN F 30-34 00:39:18.86 09:22 5585

26 DEBBIE BIDDLE Cynthiana, KY F 55-59 00:39:25.67 09:24 3296

27 SHEILA FOSTER Ridgway, IL F 45-49 00:39:47.35 09:29 5396

28 MATTHEW SMITH Evansville, IN M 30-34 00:39:47.76 09:29 5821

29 KIMBERLY WOODALL Owensboro, KY F 50-54 00:39:56.06 09:31 6742

30 JENNIFER STILWELL Evansville, IN F 30-34 00:40:13.53 09:35 5830

31 WOODY RODGERS Hanson, KY M 50-54 00:40:28.85 09:39 5751

32 KEN HALL Evansville, IN M 55-59 00:41:30.80 09:54 5408

33 EMILY KUEBLER Evansville, IN F 25-29 00:42:28.59 10:07 5627

34 ALLISON SISK Junction, IL F 35-39 00:42:34.43 10:09 5769

35 LORIE HESSLER Evansville, IN F 45-49 00:42:40.96 10:10 5571

36 PATRICK SCOTT Manitou, KY M 45-49 00:42:43.82 10:11 5760

37 ERIN DAVIS Evansville, IN F 30-34 00:43:31.30 10:22 3998

38 PAUL CAMPBELL Newburgh, IN M 50-54 00:43:32.81 10:23 3986

39 LYNN FRAVELL Paoli, IN F 55-59 00:45:22.33 10:49 5398

40 AMANDA BECKER Newburgh, IN F 30-34 00:45:27.93 10:50 3155

41 SARA DUKE Owensboro, KY F 30-34 00:45:28.45 10:50 5055

42 SHANNON STEWART O Fallon, MO F 25-29 00:45:36.74 10:52 5828

43 JOHANNA BERRY Eldorado, IL F 40-44 00:46:09.28 11:00 3295

continued on next page

Jan 27, 2019 6:41:24pm EST 2



4.2 Mile Race Division Results Freakin’ Freezin’ Race

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

44 DEDRA LEWIS Vincennes, IN F 45-49 00:46:12.94 11:01 5647

45 HALEY ENGLISH Mount Vernon, IN F 20-24 00:47:35.84 11:20 5391

46 ERIN SIGLER Newburgh, IN F 35-39 00:47:50.20 11:24 5767

47 MARIAH DENNISON Raleigh, IL F 35-39 00:48:16.50 11:30 5050

48 KRYSTAL BEALMEAR Elberfeld, IN F 35-39 00:48:28.41 11:33 3152

49 TIM HANISCH Evansville, IN M 40-44 00:48:33.06 11:34 5501

50 KENNETH TENBARGE Evansville, IN M 50-54 00:49:10.92 11:43 5905

51 MARTHA WAHL Ferdinand, IN F 60-64 00:49:31.30 11:48 5913

52 AMY PATTERSON Chandler, IN F 40-44 00:49:34.95 11:49 5740

53 KIM WOLF Newburgh, IN F 55-59 00:50:41.51 12:05 6741

54 GENEVIEVE PERRY Evansville, IN F 70+ 00:51:13.73 12:12 5742

55 MICHELLE MCCOY Central City, KY F 45-49 00:51:45.08 12:20 5658

56 VICKY SCOTT Manitou, KY F 45-49 00:52:17.20 12:27 5761

57 GENEVA ADAMS Evansville, IN F 35-39 00:52:28.37 12:30 2311

58 DANIEL HIATT Evansville, IN M 30-34 00:52:43.23 12:34 5572

59 AMANDA NIEHAUS-HARD Evansville, IN F 45-49 00:52:47.05 12:35 5735

60 JANET DANIELS Evansville, IN F 60-64 00:52:59.10 12:37 3997

61 ALLISON SKILLMAN Evansville, IN F 25-29 00:56:40.35 13:30 5770

62 ANDI YORK Equality, IL F 25-29 00:57:19.50 13:39 6750

63 ANTHONY BUCKWINKEL Evansville, IN M 55-59 01:00:34.07 14:26 3981

64 LEE BUCKWINKEL Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:00:35.66 14:26 3982

65 LISA FOSTER Evansville, IN F 50-54 01:01:02.68 14:33 5395

66 MARTHA STILWELL Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:01:41.75 14:42 5831

67 ALAINA BOWMAN Newburgh, IN F 13-under 01:06:01.15 15:44 3299

68 AMY BOWMAN Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:06:01.29 15:44 3625

69 DIANA COX Fort Branch, IN F 55-59 01:06:35.96 15:52 3995
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70 LIZ HANISCH Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:12:43.99 17:20 5410

Female

1 ABBY HESSLER Evansville, IN F 13-under 00:33:13.91 07:55 5570

2 ASHLEY GAMBLIN CATO Greenville, KY F 35-39 00:33:34.89 08:00 3990

3 CAROL SEILER Evansville, IN F 25-29 00:33:50.99 08:04 5763

4 ROBBICCAA WILLIAMS Evansville, IN F 20-24 00:33:54.57 08:05 5998

5 REBECCA ROBINSON Newburgh, IN F 40-44 00:34:21.26 08:11 5749

6 AMY HALL Evansville, IN F 45-49 00:36:50.74 08:47 5406

7 KENDRA SCHOFFSTALL Evansville, IN F 55-59 00:38:00.23 09:03 5756

8 ASHLEY JEWELL Henderson, KY F 30-34 00:39:11.98 09:21 5577

9 STEPHANIE KAYS Evansville, IN F 30-34 00:39:18.86 09:22 5585

10 DEBBIE BIDDLE Cynthiana, KY F 55-59 00:39:25.67 09:24 3296

11 SHEILA FOSTER Ridgway, IL F 45-49 00:39:47.35 09:29 5396

12 KIMBERLY WOODALL Owensboro, KY F 50-54 00:39:56.06 09:31 6742

13 JENNIFER STILWELL Evansville, IN F 30-34 00:40:13.53 09:35 5830

14 EMILY KUEBLER Evansville, IN F 25-29 00:42:28.59 10:07 5627

15 ALLISON SISK Junction, IL F 35-39 00:42:34.43 10:09 5769

16 LORIE HESSLER Evansville, IN F 45-49 00:42:40.96 10:10 5571

17 ERIN DAVIS Evansville, IN F 30-34 00:43:31.30 10:22 3998

18 LYNN FRAVELL Paoli, IN F 55-59 00:45:22.33 10:49 5398

19 AMANDA BECKER Newburgh, IN F 30-34 00:45:27.93 10:50 3155

20 SARA DUKE Owensboro, KY F 30-34 00:45:28.45 10:50 5055

21 SHANNON STEWART O Fallon, MO F 25-29 00:45:36.74 10:52 5828

22 JOHANNA BERRY Eldorado, IL F 40-44 00:46:09.28 11:00 3295

23 DEDRA LEWIS Vincennes, IN F 45-49 00:46:12.94 11:01 5647

continued on next page

Jan 27, 2019 6:41:24pm EST 4



4.2 Mile Race Division Results Freakin’ Freezin’ Race

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

24 HALEY ENGLISH Mount Vernon, IN F 20-24 00:47:35.84 11:20 5391

25 ERIN SIGLER Newburgh, IN F 35-39 00:47:50.20 11:24 5767

26 MARIAH DENNISON Raleigh, IL F 35-39 00:48:16.50 11:30 5050

27 KRYSTAL BEALMEAR Elberfeld, IN F 35-39 00:48:28.41 11:33 3152

28 MARTHA WAHL Ferdinand, IN F 60-64 00:49:31.30 11:48 5913

29 AMY PATTERSON Chandler, IN F 40-44 00:49:34.95 11:49 5740

30 KIM WOLF Newburgh, IN F 55-59 00:50:41.51 12:05 6741

31 GENEVIEVE PERRY Evansville, IN F 70+ 00:51:13.73 12:12 5742

32 MICHELLE MCCOY Central City, KY F 45-49 00:51:45.08 12:20 5658

33 VICKY SCOTT Manitou, KY F 45-49 00:52:17.20 12:27 5761

34 GENEVA ADAMS Evansville, IN F 35-39 00:52:28.37 12:30 2311

35 AMANDA NIEHAUS-HARD Evansville, IN F 45-49 00:52:47.05 12:35 5735

36 JANET DANIELS Evansville, IN F 60-64 00:52:59.10 12:37 3997

37 ALLISON SKILLMAN Evansville, IN F 25-29 00:56:40.35 13:30 5770

38 ANDI YORK Equality, IL F 25-29 00:57:19.50 13:39 6750

39 LEE BUCKWINKEL Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:00:35.66 14:26 3982

40 LISA FOSTER Evansville, IN F 50-54 01:01:02.68 14:33 5395

41 MARTHA STILWELL Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:01:41.75 14:42 5831

42 ALAINA BOWMAN Newburgh, IN F 13-under 01:06:01.15 15:44 3299

43 AMY BOWMAN Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:06:01.29 15:44 3625

44 DIANA COX Fort Branch, IN F 55-59 01:06:35.96 15:52 3995

45 LIZ HANISCH Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:12:43.99 17:20 5410

F 13-under

1 ABBY HESSLER Evansville, IN F 13-under 00:33:13.91 07:55 5570

2 ALAINA BOWMAN Newburgh, IN F 13-under 01:06:01.15 15:44 3299
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F 20-24

1 ROBBICCAA WILLIAMS Evansville, IN F 20-24 00:33:54.57 08:05 5998

2 HALEY ENGLISH Mount Vernon, IN F 20-24 00:47:35.84 11:20 5391

F 25-29

1 CAROL SEILER Evansville, IN F 25-29 00:33:50.99 08:04 5763

2 EMILY KUEBLER Evansville, IN F 25-29 00:42:28.59 10:07 5627

3 SHANNON STEWART O Fallon, MO F 25-29 00:45:36.74 10:52 5828

4 ALLISON SKILLMAN Evansville, IN F 25-29 00:56:40.35 13:30 5770

5 ANDI YORK Equality, IL F 25-29 00:57:19.50 13:39 6750

F 30-34

1 ASHLEY JEWELL Henderson, KY F 30-34 00:39:11.98 09:21 5577

2 STEPHANIE KAYS Evansville, IN F 30-34 00:39:18.86 09:22 5585

3 JENNIFER STILWELL Evansville, IN F 30-34 00:40:13.53 09:35 5830

4 ERIN DAVIS Evansville, IN F 30-34 00:43:31.30 10:22 3998

5 AMANDA BECKER Newburgh, IN F 30-34 00:45:27.93 10:50 3155

6 SARA DUKE Owensboro, KY F 30-34 00:45:28.45 10:50 5055

7 MARTHA STILWELL Evansville, IN F 30-34 01:01:41.75 14:42 5831

F 35-39

1 ASHLEY GAMBLIN CATO Greenville, KY F 35-39 00:33:34.89 08:00 3990

2 ALLISON SISK Junction, IL F 35-39 00:42:34.43 10:09 5769

3 ERIN SIGLER Newburgh, IN F 35-39 00:47:50.20 11:24 5767

4 MARIAH DENNISON Raleigh, IL F 35-39 00:48:16.50 11:30 5050
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5 KRYSTAL BEALMEAR Elberfeld, IN F 35-39 00:48:28.41 11:33 3152

6 GENEVA ADAMS Evansville, IN F 35-39 00:52:28.37 12:30 2311

7 LIZ HANISCH Evansville, IN F 35-39 01:12:43.99 17:20 5410

F 40-44

1 REBECCA ROBINSON Newburgh, IN F 40-44 00:34:21.26 08:11 5749

2 JOHANNA BERRY Eldorado, IL F 40-44 00:46:09.28 11:00 3295

3 AMY PATTERSON Chandler, IN F 40-44 00:49:34.95 11:49 5740

4 AMY BOWMAN Newburgh, IN F 40-44 01:06:01.29 15:44 3625

F 45-49

1 AMY HALL Evansville, IN F 45-49 00:36:50.74 08:47 5406

2 SHEILA FOSTER Ridgway, IL F 45-49 00:39:47.35 09:29 5396

3 LORIE HESSLER Evansville, IN F 45-49 00:42:40.96 10:10 5571

4 DEDRA LEWIS Vincennes, IN F 45-49 00:46:12.94 11:01 5647

5 MICHELLE MCCOY Central City, KY F 45-49 00:51:45.08 12:20 5658

6 VICKY SCOTT Manitou, KY F 45-49 00:52:17.20 12:27 5761

7 AMANDA NIEHAUS-HARD Evansville, IN F 45-49 00:52:47.05 12:35 5735

8 LEE BUCKWINKEL Evansville, IN F 45-49 01:00:35.66 14:26 3982

F 50-54

1 KIMBERLY WOODALL Owensboro, KY F 50-54 00:39:56.06 09:31 6742

2 LISA FOSTER Evansville, IN F 50-54 01:01:02.68 14:33 5395

F 55-59

1 KENDRA SCHOFFSTALL Evansville, IN F 55-59 00:38:00.23 09:03 5756
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2 DEBBIE BIDDLE Cynthiana, KY F 55-59 00:39:25.67 09:24 3296

3 LYNN FRAVELL Paoli, IN F 55-59 00:45:22.33 10:49 5398

4 KIM WOLF Newburgh, IN F 55-59 00:50:41.51 12:05 6741

5 DIANA COX Fort Branch, IN F 55-59 01:06:35.96 15:52 3995

F 60-64

1 MARTHA WAHL Ferdinand, IN F 60-64 00:49:31.30 11:48 5913

2 JANET DANIELS Evansville, IN F 60-64 00:52:59.10 12:37 3997

F 70+

1 GENEVIEVE PERRY Evansville, IN F 70+ 00:51:13.73 12:12 5742

Male

1 LUCAS NEUFFER Evansville, IN M 25-29 00:24:12.70 05:46 5734

2 DAVID ECKARDT Evansville, IN M 45-49 00:25:09.44 06:00 5386

3 MACON SMITH Frankfort, KY M 30-34 00:31:19.88 07:28 5820

4 TRISTAN CATES Sebree, KY M 14-19 00:31:23.79 07:29 3989

5 CHRIS CATES Sebree, KY M 40-44 00:31:33.45 07:31 3988

6 TIM ELLERMAN Monroe City, IN M 40-44 00:32:09.92 07:40 5388

7 GARY BREIVOGEL Newburgh, IN M 55-59 00:32:19.70 07:42 3977

8 HARPER SMITH Frankfort, KY M 55-59 00:33:11.63 07:55 5819

9 JEFF REID Vincennes, IN M 45-49 00:33:13.98 07:55 5746

10 MATTHEW MENKE Evansville, IN M 20-24 00:33:23.00 07:57 5660

11 KENNY HOCHGESANG Jasper, IN M 55-59 00:36:09.52 08:37 5575

12 JOE BURKHARDT Bridgeport, IL M 50-54 00:36:11.23 08:37 3983

13 JAMES PATTERSON Chandler, IN M 40-44 00:37:00.15 08:49 5741
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14 JAMES SIGLER Newburgh, IN M 35-39 00:38:15.85 09:07 5768

15 THOMAS DUGAN Evansville, IN M 45-49 00:38:23.94 09:09 5054

16 AUSTIN LOEHRLEIN Evansville, IN M 25-29 00:39:11.44 09:20 5648

17 MATTHEW SMITH Evansville, IN M 30-34 00:39:47.76 09:29 5821

18 WOODY RODGERS Hanson, KY M 50-54 00:40:28.85 09:39 5751

19 KEN HALL Evansville, IN M 55-59 00:41:30.80 09:54 5408

20 PATRICK SCOTT Manitou, KY M 45-49 00:42:43.82 10:11 5760

21 PAUL CAMPBELL Newburgh, IN M 50-54 00:43:32.81 10:23 3986

22 TIM HANISCH Evansville, IN M 40-44 00:48:33.06 11:34 5501

23 KENNETH TENBARGE Evansville, IN M 50-54 00:49:10.92 11:43 5905

24 DANIEL HIATT Evansville, IN M 30-34 00:52:43.23 12:34 5572

25 ANTHONY BUCKWINKEL Evansville, IN M 55-59 01:00:34.07 14:26 3981

M 14-19

1 TRISTAN CATES Sebree, KY M 14-19 00:31:23.79 07:29 3989

M 20-24

1 MATTHEW MENKE Evansville, IN M 20-24 00:33:23.00 07:57 5660

M 25-29

1 LUCAS NEUFFER Evansville, IN M 25-29 00:24:12.70 05:46 5734

2 AUSTIN LOEHRLEIN Evansville, IN M 25-29 00:39:11.44 09:20 5648

M 30-34

1 MACON SMITH Frankfort, KY M 30-34 00:31:19.88 07:28 5820

2 MATTHEW SMITH Evansville, IN M 30-34 00:39:47.76 09:29 5821
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3 DANIEL HIATT Evansville, IN M 30-34 00:52:43.23 12:34 5572

M 35-39

1 JAMES SIGLER Newburgh, IN M 35-39 00:38:15.85 09:07 5768

M 40-44

1 CHRIS CATES Sebree, KY M 40-44 00:31:33.45 07:31 3988

2 TIM ELLERMAN Monroe City, IN M 40-44 00:32:09.92 07:40 5388

3 JAMES PATTERSON Chandler, IN M 40-44 00:37:00.15 08:49 5741

4 TIM HANISCH Evansville, IN M 40-44 00:48:33.06 11:34 5501

M 45-49

1 DAVID ECKARDT Evansville, IN M 45-49 00:25:09.44 06:00 5386

2 JEFF REID Vincennes, IN M 45-49 00:33:13.98 07:55 5746

3 THOMAS DUGAN Evansville, IN M 45-49 00:38:23.94 09:09 5054

4 PATRICK SCOTT Manitou, KY M 45-49 00:42:43.82 10:11 5760

M 50-54

1 JOE BURKHARDT Bridgeport, IL M 50-54 00:36:11.23 08:37 3983

2 WOODY RODGERS Hanson, KY M 50-54 00:40:28.85 09:39 5751

3 PAUL CAMPBELL Newburgh, IN M 50-54 00:43:32.81 10:23 3986

4 KENNETH TENBARGE Evansville, IN M 50-54 00:49:10.92 11:43 5905

M 55-59

1 GARY BREIVOGEL Newburgh, IN M 55-59 00:32:19.70 07:42 3977

2 HARPER SMITH Frankfort, KY M 55-59 00:33:11.63 07:55 5819
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3 KENNY HOCHGESANG Jasper, IN M 55-59 00:36:09.52 08:37 5575

4 KEN HALL Evansville, IN M 55-59 00:41:30.80 09:54 5408

5 ANTHONY BUCKWINKEL Evansville, IN M 55-59 01:00:34.07 14:26 3981
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